

 Aetna Better Health of Kentucky 9900 Corporate Campus Drive Suite 100 Louisville, KY 40223	<b>Date</b>	3/17/2022
	<b>To</b>	All Network Providers
	<b>From</b>	Provider Experience
	<b>Subject</b>	New update for Feeding Supply Kits
	<b>Document number</b>	Aetna-914

Aetna Better Health of Kentucky regularly augments our clinical, payment and coding policy positions as part of our ongoing policy review processes. In an effort to keep our providers informed, please see below the upcoming new policies.

Effective for dates of service beginning 4/18/2022:

The following units are being updated.

<b>CPT Code</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Units allowed</b>
B4034	Enteral Feed Supply Kit Syringe Fed, per day 1 unit = 31 kits	1 unit per calendar month
B4035	Enteral Feed Supply Kit by Pump 1 unit=31 kits	1 unit per calendar month
B4036	Enteral Feed Supply Kit Gravity Fed 1 unit=31 kits	1 unit per calendar month

### Questions?

Simply contact your Network Relations Manager. Our most current listing is attached, the listing can also be found on our website.